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Le Mans
Mittwoch, 16. Oktober 2024

Rennort

3

1 11:51 Prix France Bleu Maine
1600 m 23.000 €

2 12:23 Prix D'Yvre-L'Eveque
1950 m 17.000 €

3 12:55 Prix Marcel Coutard
1950 m 20.000 €

4 13:27 Prix De Saint-Saturnin
2300 m 22.000 €

5 14:12 Prix Adolphe Besnard
3200 m 17.000 €

6 14:47 Prix De La Sarthe
1600 m 13.000 € SUPER4

7 15:22 Prix Du Conseil Departemental
1600 m 15.000 €

8 16:00 Prix Yves Lalleman
1600 m 17.000 €
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Aff Un Zo 4
Amazore 1
Andouins 5
Anobe 3
Ante Alios 4
Armorigene 3
Arown 3
Baiser Dore 4
Batavius 2
Baysangur 2
Belle Impression 6
Black Panther 6
Born To Win 5
Cap Skirring 8
Celtic Stone Henge 7
Close To You 7
Corboyer 1
Cream Ice 8

Deep Sea 3
Del Cielo 8
Dream Filly 1
Druide 3
Dschingis Gold 5
Duty 1
E Va Bin 3
Eliana 1
Eloise 4
Embruns Emery 2
Family Speed 2
Faust 1
Foxey Lady 3
Gard Forest 2
Gin Gembre 7
Glory Night 2
Harmattan 8
Histoiredemars 5

Hygrove Bec 6
Hypnotized 7
I'm On My Way 3
In Front 4
Kahouna 7
Karioitahi 3
Kathak 1
Kenitza 8
Ker Welen 3
Kliff Bere 4
La Doyenne 5
La Pelemoise 3
La Triomphante 1
L'air Du Temps 7
Lambaol 5
Laydiva 5
Le Fretay 5
Lidiellovatho 5

Lili Blue 4
Lord Blagny 5
Lord Post Office 6
Love Affair 8
Lully Du Hutrel 5
Madmoisellechang 7
Maryianne Ka 4
Maydy De Romay 1
Minotauros 8
Missconilavaine 6
Moon Glory 5
Mrs Bohemian 1
Oleron 2
Pennygraphie 1
Predetermined 6
Prince De Montfort 4
Princess Laura 6
Recobella 2

Recording Queen 5
Rubby Emery 5
Rue Ernestine 1
Samagace Du Vivien 8
Santa Lucia 2
Scarlet Valentine 1
Shamabend 6
Singers Star 4
Sonnaz 1
Szafran 7
Tamyz 2
Toocoolforschool 7
Top Glory 7
Trevanion 8
Twilight 8
Vcte De Jodelet 2
Woodspirit 1
Zella Des Hardys 6

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
.Non Partant 6 Alexis Pouchin 1,2,3,4 Anthony Bernard 4,5
Antoine Subias 5,6 Arnaud Bourgeais 6 Augustin Madamet 1,8
Axel Baron 1,2,4,5,7,8 Benjamin Marie 4 Christopher Grosbois 2,3,4
Christopher Raimbault 1,2,5 Concetto Santangelo 4 Corentin Berge 1,2,3
Cristian Demuro 1,4,5 Delphine Santiago 6 Giovanni Sias 3,7
Hugo Lebouc 1,3,5,6,7,8 Jerome Claudic 1,3,7 Jerome Moutard 1,2,4,8
Julia Lacroix 6,7 Julien Pelicier 1 Laura Grosso 6
Lea Bails 5,7,8 Leonard Plommee 7 Louis Nomis 4
Luca Carboni 2 Luka Rousseau 1,2 Malone Favriaux 3,5
Manon Fleury 4,7 Marie Velon 3,5,8 Maryline Eon 3,5,7
Maxence Marquette 2,5 Maxime Guyon 1,4,6,7,8 Perrine Cheyer 1,2,3,5,8
Richard Juteau 8 Simon Planque 2,5 Soufiane Saadi 3,5
Theo Bachelot 1,2 Thomas Blanchouin 8 Yoann Barille 1
Yoann Rousset 6

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
Alain Bidon 6 Alicja Karkosa 4 Axel Baron 7,8 Benjamin Legros 6
Bernard Le Regent 8 Bruno Audouin 4 Caroline Auvray 7 Christophe Ferland 1
Christophe Lotoux 1,4 Christophe Restout 8 Daniel+Anne-Sophie.Allard 1,2,8 Daniela Mele 2,4
Didier Und Pauline Prod'hom 4 Edouard Monfort 1 Eric Libaud 3 Erwan Grall 4
Fabio Carnevali 3 Francis Alloncle 2,3 Francois Monfort 5,8 Geoffrey Dumont 6
Gianluca Bietolini 1 Gregoire Juillet 3 Guy Denuault 7,8 Henri-Alex Pantall 1,2
Isabelle Monnier 7 Jacques Bertin 6 James Grassick 7 Jean-Marie Begiogne 3
Jean-Victor Chaignon 7 Jeromine Le Stang 2,3 Jerry Planque 2,5 Joel Boisnard 1,3,8
Jonathan Leroy 4 Katja Gernreich 4 Laurent Viel 1 Lois Edon 3
Lucie Pontoir 5 Ludovic Gadbin 1,2,5 Markus Münch 2 Mikel Delzangles 1
Miroslav Rulec 8 Mme. Andre Fabre 4 Natalie Bentley 1,3 Nicolas Paysan 5
Norbert Leenders 3,5 Olivier Regley 5 P.Adda & F.Renaut 8 Philippe Decouz 1
Sebastien Morineau 5 Sebastien Zuliani 5 Stephane Gouvaze 6 Stephane Gouyette 5,7
Stephane Wattel 1,2 Stephanie Jaffrelot-Bedon 1 Stephanie Penot 8 Thierry Poche 7
Valentin Devillars 7 Victoria Head 4 William Menuet 5 Yannick Fouin 2,5
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1
11:51

1600 m
23.000 €

Flach

Prix France Bleu Maine
Rennpreis: 23.000 € (11.500 4.600 3.450 2.300 1.150)
For Colts, geldings and 2-year-old fillies having never won (ARéclamer excepted (except)). Weight: 58 kg. Lespoulains having never run 
recevront2 kg. 

1
1600

B T B
Box: 15
ML: 67,0

58.00

Sonnaz
2j. b H (Goken - Pollatine)

Trainer: Philippe Decouz
Besitzer: A. Paementier/Ec. Seyssel
Züchter: Sas Racing D

Jerome Claudic

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
19.08 Vichy 9 56.5 1600 23.000 21,0 R.Mangione Tipinso, Good Speed, Coktail

2
T

Box: 10
ML: 131,0

58.00

Kathak
2j. b f H (Isfahan - Konigin Solo)

Trainer: Daniel+Anne-Sophie.Allard
Besitzer: H.Volz/J.Andt
Züchter: Gestut Elsetal

Corentin Berge

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
28.09 Le Mans 9 56.0 1950 23.000 45,0 L.Roussel Naked Memories, Light Garden, Grand Deto

3
Box: 3
ML: 76,0

58.00

Duty
2j. grey H (Romanised - Justice Angel)

Trainer: Mikel Delzangles
Besitzer: R.Ng
Züchter: Robert Ng

Cristian Demuro

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    5.000 €5.000 €
28.08 Compiegne 4 58.5 1400 30.000 8,9 C.Demuro Cacofonix, Haza, Storia Di Roma
28.07 Deauville 5 58.0 1500 50.000 15,0 I.Mendizabal Misunderstood, Chauncey Gardiner, Lifelon

4
T

Box: 4
ML: 41,0

56.50

Mrs Bohemian
2j. b f S (Mr. Owen - Sotise)

Trainer: Henri-Alex Pantall
Besitzer: L.Albouy
Züchter: Yvette Pantall

Luka Rousseau

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
22.09 Craon 9 56.5 1650 23.000 18,0 T.Piccone Beau Gars, Gone Away, Iffrocta Fal
11.07 Le Lion D'Angers 14 56.5 1400 23.000 23,0 L.Rousseau Fort Etna, Woody, Carpe Diem

5
Box: 5
ML: 72,0

56.50

Maydy De Romay
2j. bce S (Jeu St Eloi - Grey Delice)

Trainer: Natalie Bentley
Besitzer: K.Bentley
Züchter: Olivier Gordat

Perrine Cheyer

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
24.09 Vichy 11 53.0 1600 16.000 26,0 Mlle.D.Santiago Merano, El Pequenio, Time To Gali

6
Box: 8
ML: 67,0

56.50

Rue Ernestine
2j. b S (Le Havre - Princess Charm)

Trainer: Ludovic Gadbin
Besitzer: Ecurie X
Züchter: Scea Ecurie Haras Du Cadran

Theo Bachelot

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.050 €1.050 €
14.09 Mont-De-Marsan 6 57.0 1600 35.000 3,4 T.Bachelot Lixta, Konada, Lady Winner

7
Box: 6
ML: 38,0

56.50

Eliana
2j. noipan S (Wooded - Extreme Fast)

Trainer: Stephane Wattel
Besitzer: Haras De La Perelle
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Haras De La Perelle

Alexis Pouchin

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.300 €2.300 €
11.09 Lyon Parilly 4 58.0 1600 23.000 4,7 A.Pouchin Narkala, He Touched Me, Stitching Wheel
21.08 Dieppe 6 57.0 1400 30.000 17,0 A.Pouchin Eurasia, Lady Majesty Cen, Narkala

8
B B

Box: 12
ML: 6,0

56.50

Dream Filly
2j. b S (Dream Ahead - Faithfilly)

Trainer: Joel Boisnard
Besitzer: Haras De Sainte Gauburge
Züchter: Earl Haras De L'hotellerie

Hugo Lebouc

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.400 €2.400 €
13.09 Le Mans 3 54.5 1600 16.000 12,0 S.Saadi Ring True, Davallia, Dream Filly

9
T

Box: 9
ML: 13,0

56.50

Scarlet Valentine
2j. b S (Le Havre - Funny Valentine)

Trainer: Christophe Ferland
Besitzer: Lg Bloodstock
Züchter: Lg Bloodstock

Julien Pelicier

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.150 €1.150 €
11.09 Lyon Parilly 5 58.0 1600 23.000 8,2 C.Demuro Narkala, He Touched Me, Stitching Wheel
14.07 Chantilly 8 57.0 1400 30.000 6,8 M.Guyon Zarigana, Reine De Medicis, Hot And Beaut

10
T

Box: 1
ML: 26,0

56.00

Woodspirit
2j. b W (Wooded - Aljalela)

Trainer: Christophe Lotoux
Besitzer: D.Lemarie/Scea Rio
Züchter: Denis Lemarie

Axel Baron

11
T

Box: 14
ML: 21,0

56.00

Faust
2j. b H (Toronado - Finaliste)

Trainer: Gianluca Bietolini
Besitzer: Damone Srls
Züchter: Succ Mme Y. Seydoux De Cla

Jerome Moutard

12
T

Box: 13
ML: 32,0

56.00

Corboyer
2j. b W (Donjuan Triumphant - Opallia)

Trainer: Laurent Viel
Besitzer: R.Brard/Mme C.Twardzik
Züchter: Robert Brard

Augustin Madamet
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1
11:51

1600 m
23.000 €

Flach

Prix France Bleu Maine
Rennpreis: 23.000 € (11.500 4.600 3.450 2.300 1.150)
For Colts, geldings and 2-year-old fillies having never won (ARéclamer excepted (except)). Weight: 58 kg. Lespoulains having never run 
recevront2 kg. 

13
T

Box: 11
ML: 139,0

54.50

Pennygraphie
2j. b S (Penny's Picnic - Tradigraphie)

Trainer: Stephanie Jaffrelot-Bedon
Besitzer: T.Bedon
Züchter: Thomas Bedon

Yoann Barille

14
Box: 2
ML: 29,0

54.50

La Triomphante
2j. b cl S (Donjuan Triumphant - Savanna Day

Trainer: Ludovic Gadbin
Besitzer: Scea Verlande/S.Doussot/A.J
Züchter: Robert Brard

Christopher Raimbault

15
Box: 7
ML: 55,0

54.50

Amazore
2j. b S (Almanzor - Lolldaiga)

Trainer: Edouard Monfort
Besitzer: Wertheimer & Frere
Züchter: Dayton Investments Ltd

Maxime Guyon

Wettstar - Tipp:Eliana (7) - Dream Filly (8) - Duty (3) - Amazore (15)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
12:23

1950 m
17.000 €

Flach

Prix D'Yvre-L'Eveque
Rennpreis: 17.000 € (8.500 3.400 2.550 1.700 850)
For Colts, geldings and 3-year-old fillies are never won. Weight: 58 kg. Horses having never run will receive 2 kg. 

1
1950

Box: 1
ML: 21,0

58.00

Tamyz
3j. b W (Le Havre - Tamasha)

Trainer: Stephane Wattel
Besitzer: G. Augustin-Normand
Züchter: Sumbe Sas

Theo Bachelot

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.675 € 2023: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.000 €5.675 €
01.07 Le Touquet 2 58.0 2700 11.000 12,0 T.Bachelot Sahara Gold, Tamyz, Venus Oceane
20.06 Angers 9 58.0 2300 11.000 5,5 M.Delalande Daddy Joy, All Moonshine, Manigod
21.04 Haras Du Pin 5 58.0 2100 9.500 M.Delalande Mendrisio, Darnetal, Pont Neuf
30.03 Chantilly 11 58.0 2000 27.000 7,7 T.Bachelot Savannenstern, Internaute, Saidi El Fal
03.12 Deauville 4 58.0 1900 30.000 5,7 T.Bachelot Ribble Vibe, Wahdan, Chartwell

2
T

Box: 5
ML: 15,0

58.00

Batavius
3j. b W (Roman Candle - Bahama's Hope)

Trainer: Daniel+Anne-Sophie.Allard
Besitzer: C.Guilbert
Züchter: Christine Guilbert

Axel Baron

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    1.425 €1.425 €
29.09 Amiens 8 53.5 2200 16.000 19,0 M.Favriaux Ouro Preto, Queenfleur, El Tigre
08.09 La-Roche-Posay 6 55.5 1700 9.500 Mlle.L.Grosso Eepha, Imedara, Revivance
26.08 Argentan 7 63.0 2500 11.000 6,0 H.Besnier Lord Des Bordes, Happy People, Gino's Lin
15.08 Vittel 3 64.5 2400 9.500 N.M..Lopes Duarte Sinbould, Captain Flag, Batavius

3
T

Box: 9
ML: 93,0

58.00

Zelzari
3j. b W (Zelzal - Thank You Bye Bye)

Trainer: Daniela Mele
Besitzer: Ikarusracing
Züchter: Bruno Bertin

Christopher Grosbois

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.400 €3.400 €
16.08 Chateaubriant 7 55.5 2650 17.000 8,9 O.Longuet Zerafa, Reine Du Risk, Loulou Bere
29.07 Dieppe 8 58.5 3000 22.000 23,0 T.Bachelot Pergamon, Manigod, Skywalk
03.07 Nantes 2 55.5 2400 17.000 9,8 O.Longuet Aquilae, Zelzari, Music Teacher
20.06 Angers 6 55.5 2300 11.000 51,0 O.Longuet Daddy Joy, All Moonshine, Manigod
02.06 Nort-Sur-Erdre 7 53.5 1800 10.000 O.Longuet Lhasa, C Comme Ca, Samoa

4
T

Box: 8
ML: 35,0

58.00

Gard Forest
3j. b f W (Garswood - Red Vancouver)

Trainer: Jeromine Le Stang
Besitzer: Pg.Mahe
Züchter: Annie Lemarie

Jerome Moutard

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
11.08 Nort-Sur-Erdre 6 54.0 1800 10.000 A.De Lepine Rimja, C Comme Ca, Sover Fal

5
Box: 11
ML: 68,0

58.00

Embruns Emery
3j. b W (Herald The Dawn - Jacamar)

Trainer: Jerry Planque
Besitzer: J.J.Planque
Züchter: Ecurie Nicolas Taudon

Simon Planque

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
07.10 Cholet 6 58.0 2100 17.000 60,0 L.Roussel Just Jim, Magestic Moon, Esperance Chauf
02.08 Clairefontaine 6 56.0 2400 22.000 28,0 S.Planque Tiger Rock, Spinello, Speed For Fun

6
T

Box: 4
ML: 37,0

58.00

Vcte De Jodelet
3j. b H (Kitten's Joy - Victorine)

Trainer: Stephane Wattel
Besitzer: Baron Ed.De Rothschild
Züchter: S.C. De L'ecurie De Meautry

Alexis Pouchin

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    11.410 €11.410 €
21.09 Chantilly 15 60.0 1800 28.000 10,0 M.Barzalona Modern Light, Irtych, Best Shalaa
04.08 Deauville 4 56.0 1900 23.000 5,6 M.Barzalona Miz Vega, The White Lady, Iberia
04.07 Parislongchamp 7 57.5 1600 28.000 11,0 M.Barzalona Arpenteur, Abiat, Familiar
11.06 Saint-Cloud 8 55.5 1600 27.000 3,2 C.Belmont No Lunch, Blue Brother, Massimo Meridio
15.05 Vichy 3 58.0 1600 21.000 2,2 M.Barzalona Divide And Rule, Blue Brother, Vcte De Jod

7
Box: 3
ML: 68,0

56.50

Glory Night
3j. b S (Motivator - Shoesmania)

Trainer: Francis Alloncle
Besitzer: F.Alloncle
Züchter: Francis Alloncle

Corentin Berge

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.100 €1.100 €
20.09 Saint-Cloud 6 56.5 2000 22.000 23,0 C.Berge Zabeel Light, Trophane, Walkabove
09.09 Saint-Cloud 5 55.0 2000 22.000 94,0 C.Berge Villa Castello, Tyra, Acheron
11.07 Clairefontaine 13 53.0 2200 22.000 113,0 C.Berge Grand Stars, Selemiah, Brodure

8
Box: 6
ML: 34,0

56.50

Santa Lucia
3j. b S (Study Of Man - Lucinda Jane)

Trainer: Henri-Alex Pantall
Besitzer: G.Heald
Züchter: Egerton Stud

Maxence Marquette

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
23.09 Craon 9 52.5 2400 17.000 16,0 M.Marquette Music Teacher, Lilly Lux, Dschingis Dragon

9
Box: 7
ML: 18,0

56.50

Oleron
3j. b S (Soldier Hollow - Orania)

Trainer: Markus Münch
Besitzer: E.Schwaiger
Züchter: Concept Real Ag

Luca Carboni

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.050 €4.050 €
04.09 Lyon Parilly 7 57.0 2000 17.000 9,7 T.Bachelot Hypercore, Linaria, Forever Given
29.06 Chantilly 10 54.5 2000 27.000 16,0 L.Carboni Hawk Power, Gattopardo, Alemania
26.05 Parislongchamp 3 54.5 2000 27.000 11,0 L.Carboni Lavender Lace, Rahima, Oleron

10
Box: 12
ML: 17,0

56.00

Baysangur
3j. b W (Gleneagles - Bee Queen)

Trainer: Henri-Alex Pantall
Besitzer: N.Bizakov
Züchter: Sumbe Sas

Luka Rousseau

11
Box: 10
ML: 26,0

54.50

Recobella
3j. b S (Recoletos - Inner Beauty)

Trainer: Ludovic Gadbin
Besitzer: Ecurie X
Züchter: Joubrane Ouechec

Christopher Raimbault

12
Box: 2
ML: 22,0

54.50

Family Speed
3j. b S (Prince Gibraltar - Speedy Speed)

Trainer: Yannick Fouin
Besitzer: L.Gagneux
Züchter: Laurence Gagneux

Perrine Cheyer

Wettstar - Tipp:Tamyz (1) - Vcte De Jodelet (6) - Zelzari (3) - Batavius (2)
Ergebnis: Quoten:



Rennen # 316.10.2024 - Le Mans Seite 6

©2024 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 378755 / ExtID: 27762216.10.2024 - Le Mans Seite 6

3
12:55

1950 m
20.000 €

Flach

Prix Marcel Coutard
Rennpreis: 20.000 € (10.000 4.000 3.000 2.000 1.000)
For whole, mar (puddle) of years and above 4 gelded horses and. The référenceapplicable in this Handicap will be 24. 

1
1950

Box: 2
ML: 42,0

60.50

Arown
4j. b f H (Herald The Dawn - Saronsla Belle)

Trainer: Lois Edon
Besitzer: L.Edon
Züchter: Blandine Dahm

Maryline Eon

2024: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 7 Plätze    17.850 € 2023: 15 Starts - 4 Siege - 0 Plätze    41.600 €77.230 €
23.09 Craon 3 57.5 2200 15.000 5,5 A.Baron Centrical, I'm A Believer, Arown
18.08 Royan La Palmyr 2 60.5 2300 8.500 A.Baron Almacado Gree, Arown, Come Say Hi
04.08 Rochefort-Sur-Loi 2 63.0 2400 8.500 A.Seignoux Goldsborough, Arown, Bolt Of Thunder
15.07 Saint-Malo 8 56.5 1800 15.000 10,0 D.Provost Incrackable, Hollyhock, Leandra
06.07 Senonnes-Pouan 2 58.5 2300 15.000 12,0 A.Baron Devil In The Sky, Arown, Ted Kelly

2
Box: 5
ML: 17,0

60.00

La Pelemoise
5j. b S (Magneticjim - Meshadora Pelem)

Trainer: Gregoire Juillet
Besitzer: J.Juillet
Züchter: Joel Juillet

Christopher Grosbois

2024: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 8 Plätze    41.650 € 2023: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    13.800 €55.450 €
22.09 Craon 5 57.0 1650 52.000 18,0 C.Grosbois Wild Goddess, Kendly, Apax
10.09 Nantes 3 60.0 2200 20.000 6,1 C.Grosbois Lili Blue, Lunaticos, La Pelemoise
22.08 Saint-Malo 1 62.5 1800 18.000 4,1 C.Grosbois La Pelemoise, Lavirca Dodville, Fleur De Se
31.07 Clairefontaine 3 64.0 1600 22.000 12,0 C.Grosbois Balakovna, Caregiver, La Pelemoise
16.07 Chateaubriant 1 60.0 1950 17.000 9,8 C.Grosbois La Pelemoise, By The Way, Delta Spirit

3
Box: 1
ML: 45,0

59.50

Deep Sea
6j. b S (Anodin - Zilly Fish)

Trainer: Eric Libaud
Besitzer: A.Kurth
Züchter: Angela Kurth

Marie Velon

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    15.900 € 2023: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    31.710 €82.160 €
17.08 Deauville 6 60.0 1900 53.000 22,0 Mlle.M.Velon Future Fate, Henry The Lion, Lunaticos
20.07 Vichy 7 56.5 2000 19.000 7,2 Mlle.M.Velon Royal Right, Bazoques, Handhy
17.06 Saint-Cloud 14 56.0 2000 53.000 9,6 Mlle.M.Velon Lorne, Handhy, Honguemare
30.05 Parislongchamp 2 57.0 1850 53.000 11,0 Mlle.M.Velon Villa Darya, Deep Sea, Joh Spirit
25.04 Parislongchamp 10 57.5 2150 53.000 19,0 Mlle.M.Velon Looking At Me, Centorina, Cheek To Cheek

4
T

Box: 11
ML: 96,0

57.00

Ker Welen
6j. b W (Dariyan - Pearly Empress)

Trainer: Norbert Leenders
Besitzer: F.Perez Gonzalez/Jm.Angles
Züchter: Earl Vb

Soufiane Saadi

2024: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    35.780 € 2023: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    26.630 €115.770 €
28.09 Le Mans 1 55.0 1950 20.000 8,5 S.Saadi Ker Welen, Lunaticos, Handhy
10.09 Nantes 4 59.0 1600 16.000 5,6 A.Madamet Dzarina, Jiepies Melody, Zeyzoun
04.08 Deauville 4 59.0 1900 23.000 9,5 A.Madamet Harrison Point, Grecian Star, Talk Show
11.07 Le Lion D'Angers 2 55.5 2000 20.000 4,7 A.Madamet Alathea, Ker Welen, Lunaticos
18.06 Nantes 3 58.0 1600 27.000 3,5 A.Madamet Time To Parley, Alcotan, Ker Welen

5
O

Box: 4
ML: 38,0

57.00

Druide
4j. b W (Seahenge - Eskapade)

Trainer: Eric Libaud
Besitzer: Ecurie Prunier
Züchter: Pierre Lamy

Alexis Pouchin

2024: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    24.410 € 2023: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    13.850 €38.260 €
03.09 Chantilly 8 59.0 1600 27.000 6,0 A.Pouchin Divine Chrisnat, Bozzo, Sassica
28.07 Deauville 2 59.0 1900 27.000 7,1 A.Pouchin Nosdargent, Druide, Recoletty
27.06 La Teste-Bassin 3 57.5 1800 27.000 9,9 A.Pouchin Nordeste, Va S'y Mix, Druide
15.05 Vichy 1 57.0 1600 13.000 5,0 A.Pouchin Druide, Arfan, Schwendi
05.04 Saint-Cloud 5 58.0 1400 18.000 3,9 A.Pouchin Verdansk, Celtic Aryaan, Ludden Lass

6
Box: 6
ML: 20,0

56.50

E Va Bin
5j. b H (Kingman - Lady Montjeu)

Trainer: Fabio Carnevali
Besitzer: Esageruma Nein Sas
Züchter: Esageruma Nein Sas

Giovanni Sias

2024: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    22.230 € 2023: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    8.610 €41.140 €
28.09 Le Mans 13 55.5 1950 20.000 13,0 M.Eon Ker Welen, Lunaticos, Handhy
28.07 Deauville 10 56.5 1900 27.000 6,7 S.Pedron Nosdargent, Druide, Recoletty
09.06 Parislongchamp 2 55.5 2000 27.000 4,8 S.Pedron Cap Farewell, E Va Bin, On Y Va
12.05 Parislongchamp 1 53.5 2000 27.000 27,0 S.Pedron E Va Bin, Joyeuse Sage, Kawareth
13.04 Fontainebleau 2 55.5 2000 18.000 144,0 S.Pedron Saanen, E Va Bin, Maccarellu

7
B

Box: 3
ML: 15,0

55.50

Anobe
5j. b H (Anodin - Betria)

Trainer: Joel Boisnard
Besitzer: A.Prudent
Züchter: Alain Prudent

Hugo Lebouc

2024: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    18.675 € 2023: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.400 €97.295 €
10.09 Nantes 10 58.0 1600 16.000 9,2 H.Lebouc Dzarina, Jiepies Melody, Zeyzoun
22.08 Saint-Malo 3 58.0 1800 16.000 9,9 H.Lebouc Give Me Gold, Dzarina, Anobe
21.07 Rochefort-Sur-Loi 5 71.0 1600 8.500 P.Lotout Calypso, Belcha, Madras
11.07 Le Lion D'Angers 4 56.5 2000 20.000 8,3 H.Lebouc Alathea, Ker Welen, Lunaticos
21.05 Angers 6 55.0 1600 20.000 6,2 H.Lebouc Just In Time Game, No Limit Dream, Arown

8
T

Box: 10

53.00

Karioitahi
7j. b S (Mukhadram - Keyta Bonita)

Trainer: Francis Alloncle
Besitzer: F.Alloncle
Züchter: Kildaragh Stud

Corentin Berge

2024: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    19.200 € 2023: 17 Starts - 2 Siege - 6 Plätze    46.400 €116.965 €
28.09 Le Mans 5 51.5 1950 20.000 37,0 L.Bails Ker Welen, Lunaticos, Handhy
04.07 Parislongchamp 12 60.0 2250 22.000 8,5 C.Berge Gold And Cash, Shawbak, Black Morning
21.06 Saint-Cloud 3 60.0 2100 22.000 13,0 C.Berge Neva Nevada, Shatterhand, Karioitahi
26.05 Parislongchamp 5 60.0 2100 22.000 11,0 C.Berge Cracklin'rosie, Bonnie Hopps, I Excel
09.05 Parislongchamp 1 57.5 2100 22.000 22,0 C.Berge Karioitahi, Romanello, Holly Colour

9
Box: 8
ML: 8,0

53.00

Foxey Lady
4j. b S (Belardo - Ardhana)

Trainer: Jean-Marie Begiogne
Besitzer: Sparkling Star
Züchter: Martina Stadelmann

Malone Favriaux

2024: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    19.300 € 2023: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    8.050 €27.350 €
27.09 Saint-Cloud 8 58.5 2000 20.000 5,5 M.Favriaux Balakovna, Eastern Star, Kate Daddy
09.07 Compiegne 1 56.0 2000 21.000 9,9 M.Favriaux Foxey Lady, Loughcrew, Trevor Senora
31.05 Compiegne 2 57.0 2000 22.000 10,0 R.Mangione Kolplet, Foxey Lady, Galilee Dream
12.04 Saint-Cloud 8 57.0 2400 22.000 4,1 R.Mangione Noirelle, Hadleigh, Almagro
16.03 Saint-Cloud 2 57.0 2000 22.000 16,0 R.Mangione Celeb, Foxey Lady, Kolplet

10
B

Box: 7
ML: 35,0

51.00

I'm On My Way
4j. b W (Blek - Dispol Diva)

Trainer: Natalie Bentley
Besitzer: K.Bentley
Züchter: Karen Bentley

Jerome Claudic

2024: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    11.925 € 2023: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    14.110 €26.460 €
05.10 Cluny 3 55.5 2450 8.500 E.Puillet-Roda Sigrune, Clair De Lune, I'm On My Way
03.07 Nantes 6 57.5 1600 17.000 11,0 C.Lecoeuvre Minotauros, Go Love, Time To Parley
15.06 Lyon Parilly 5 55.5 1600 17.000 38,0 N.M..Lopes Duarte Sleepy Suzy, Hoolong, Sicilia
26.05 Parislongchamp 12 58.0 2100 22.000 28,0 G.Ryan Cracklin'rosie, Bonnie Hopps, I Excel
10.05 Marseille Borely 6 58.0 2000 17.000 29,0 P.Cheyer Kingori, Ektoria, Iphitos

11
B T B

Box: 9
ML: 24,0

51.00

Armorigene
7j. b W (Amadeus Wolf - Bithia)

Trainer: Jeromine Le Stang
Besitzer: O.Chiteoui
Züchter: Frederic Ehlinger

Perrine Cheyer

2024: 17 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    34.950 € 2023: 22 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    23.250 €109.490 €
01.07 Le Touquet 7 58.5 2700 15.000 10,0 C.Grosbois Le Gardolot, That's My Power, Monjaraz
14.06 Dieppe 12 56.5 2400 20.000 11,0 Mlle.D.Santiago Alabaa, Darling Challenge, Rue Dauphine
06.06 Parislongchamp 12 57.5 2800 20.000 5,3 L.Bails Chonburi, That's My Power, Dream Again
16.05 Parislongchamp 3 57.5 3000 20.000 12,0 L.Bails Testipedro, Leander, Armorigene
06.05 Saint-Cloud 3 56.0 2500 21.000 7,3 L.Bails Gold Palace, Semeur, Armorigene

Wettstar - Tipp:Ker Welen (4) - Arown (1) - La Pelemoise (2) - Anobe (7)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
13:27

2300 m
22.000 €

Flach

Prix De Saint-Saturnin
Rennpreis: 22.000 € (11.000 4.400 3.300 2.200 1.100)
For whole, gelded horses and mar (puddle) of 4 years and above having pasdepuis including October 16th, 2023 classified in 3 first ones of 
including Listedni since January 16th, 2024 won has Class 1. Weight: 56 kg. Leschevaux having since April 16th 2024inclus won has Class 2 
will carry 2kg.; won some Class 2, 4 kg. 

1
2300

Box: 8
ML: 10,0

58.00

Kliff Bere
4j. b W (Whitecliffsofdover - Black Whip)

Trainer: Bruno Audouin
Besitzer: L.Moutard
Züchter: Haras De La Haie Neuve Earl

Jerome Moutard

2024: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    50.200 € 2023: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    15.500 €80.380 €
01.09 Parislongchamp 14 61.5 2400 53.000 13,0 J.Moutard Combermere, Utamaro, Matauri Gold
21.06 Saint-Cloud 3 58.5 2400 27.000 4,5 J.Moutard Vert Liberte, Excelsior, Kliff Bere
21.05 Angers 1 58.0 2300 53.000 9,2 J.Moutard Kliff Bere, Philippo, Chelsea Du Ninian
14.04 Senonnes-Pouan 2 61.5 2100 20.000 4,6 J.Moutard Lunaticos, Kliff Bere, Antaios
23.03 Senonnes-Pouan 1 59.5 2300 20.000 3,5 J.Moutard Kliff Bere, Karakorum, Jaafar

2
Box: 6
ML: 41,0

56.00

Zulu Warrior
4j. b W (Saxon Warrior - Zindziswa)

Trainer: Mme. Andre Fabre
Besitzer: A.Fabre
Züchter: Ecurie Peregrine Sas

Alexis Pouchin

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    11.150 € 2023: 8 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    76.825 €92.025 €
09.09 Saint-Cloud 5 56.0 2400 38.000 9,1 A.Pouchin Jordanella, Kaneshya, Ante Alios
16.08 Clairefontaine 3 56.0 2400 27.000 7,0 A.Pouchin Sober, Hamaki, Zulu Warrior
28.07 Deauville 6 57.0 3000 52.000 10,0 A.Pouchin Goya Senora, Bel Et Bien, Scenic
21.06 Saint-Cloud 4 57.0 3000 52.000 8,4 A.Pouchin Angel Guidance, Bel Et Bien, The Good Ma
18.05 Lyon Parilly 6 57.0 2400 52.000 9,4 A.Pouchin Iresine, Mika D'O, Mononof

3
T

Box: 4
ML: 35,0

56.00

Ante Alios
5j. b W [DE] (Guiliani - Anatola)

Trainer: Victoria Head
Besitzer: Gestut Schlenderhan
Züchter: Gestut Schlenderhan Gmbh &

Maxime Guyon

2024: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    24.600 € 2023: 2 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    7.900 €32.500 €
09.09 Saint-Cloud 3 56.0 2400 38.000 6,9 C.Soumillon Jordanella, Kaneshya, Ante Alios
18.08 Deauville 9 56.5 1900 75.000 10,0 I.Mendizabal Kleora, Lou Man, Azka
16.07 Vichy 9 57.0 2400 52.000 13,0 L.Boisseau Mont De Soleil, Hamaki, Marianachic
21.06 Saint-Cloud 4 58.5 2400 27.000 10,0 L.Boisseau Vert Liberte, Excelsior, Kliff Bere
17.05 Chantilly 7 58.5 1800 27.000 6,2 C.Soumillon Andromede, Harper, Aigle Vaillant

4
T

Box: 2
ML: 89,0

56.00

In Front
9j. b W (Intello - Chabelle)

Trainer: Christophe Lotoux
Besitzer: E.Le Clezio
Züchter: Ecurie Skymarc Farm

Axel Baron

2022: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    29.300 € 2020: 2 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    24.250 €222.830 €
01.11 Dieppe 1 57.5 2400 60.000 3,9 M.Guyon In Front, Prince De Montfort, Equinoxe
30.09 Saint-Cloud 3 57.0 2800 52.000 5,0 M.Eon Or Gris, Jacksun, In Front
05.09 Craon 5 57.5 2400 60.000 3,1 M.Eon Elegant Verse, Bellaciaociao, Sir George
25.08 Chateaubriant 1 55.5 2650 22.000 1,5 M.Eon In Front, Srifanelogreen, Shehiyr
27.07 Saint-Malo 1 54.5 2500 15.000 1,7 M.Eon In Front, T'bolt, Happy Chrisnat

5
T

Box: 10
ML: 37,0

56.00

Baiser Dore
4j. b W (Attendu - Alichan Doree)

Trainer: Daniela Mele
Besitzer: M.Randelli
Züchter: Chantal Becq

Louis Nomis

2024: 1 Start - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    4.250 €4.250 €
14.07 Corlay 1 57.0 2300 8.500 O.Andigne Baiser Dore, Scat Lady, Kosy Mag
06.06 Dieppe 8 66.0 3400 Hürden23.000 8,9 J.Charron Flash De La Chanie, Demon Vert, Saint Tun
02.05 Dieppe 11 66.0 3400 Hürden23.000 5,5 J.Charron Koppa, Worth It, Arcachon
17.04 Fontainebleau 5 67.0 3550 Hürden23.000 9,8 J.Charron Kanfyn Ludois, Kalamata, Richard De Clare

6
Box: 3
ML: 42,0

56.00

Aff Un Zo
6j. b f H (Kallisto - Andarta)

Trainer: Katja Gernreich
Besitzer: Stall Mara
Züchter: Thomas Gehrig

Concetto Santangelo

2023: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    85.375 € 2021: 3 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    10.925 €177.400 €
30.09 Mulheim 2 59.5 4000 25.000 Drawn To Dream, Aff Un Zo
17.09 Dortmund 3 59.5 2800 70.000 Lordano, Princess Zelda, Aff Un Zo
13.08 B.-Hoppegarten 4 60.5 2800 25.000 Akua'rius, Waldadler, Hipop De Loire
01.07 Hamburg 5 59.5 2400 70.000 Assistent, Northern Ruler
14.05 B.-Hoppegarten 1 58.0 3200 100.000 Aff Un Zo, Nachtrose

7
Box: 11
ML: 49,0

56.00

Prince De Montfort
6j. grey W (Rajsaman - Dear Maria)

Trainer: Didier Und Pauline Prod'homm
Besitzer: Jm.Vaux
Züchter: Jean-Marc Vaux

Cristian Demuro

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.700 € 2023: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.800 €154.680 €
25.09 Compiegne 3 56.0 1800 18.000 10,0 S.Pasquier Galord, Harper, Prince De Montfort
18.08 Clairefontaine 6 57.0 2400 27.000 8,2 C.Demuro Babala, Pretty Tiger, Or Gris
14.07 Parislongchamp 7 57.5 2250 38.000 10,0 C.Demuro Charlesquint, Dawn Intello, Chancellery
04.06 Chantilly 9 60.5 2400 70.000 22,0 C.Demuro Golden Call, Thunderspeed, Utamaro
14.05 Parislongchamp 4 57.0 2100 38.000 6,5 C.Demuro Centrical, Machete, Fellow

8
T

Box: 1
ML: 25,0

54.50

Eloise
4j. b S (French Fifteen - Kamenska)

Trainer: Jonathan Leroy
Besitzer: D.Baker
Züchter: David Baker

Christopher Grosbois

2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    6.050 €6.050 €
29.09 La-Roche-Sur-Yo 1 55.5 2400 8.500 C.Grosbois Eloise, Kiroz, Hasty Sailor
05.08 Dieppe 3 51.0 2200 12.000 64,0 L.Neuville Salduro, Weltreise, Eloise

9
Box: 7
ML: 92,0

54.50

Lili Blue
9j. grey S (Anabaa Blue - Libore)

Trainer: Bruno Audouin
Besitzer: C.Le Lay
Züchter: Claude Le Lay

Manon Fleury

2024: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    14.750 € 2023: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    32.330 €169.308 €
10.09 Nantes 1 59.0 2200 20.000 7,1 M.Romary Lili Blue, Lunaticos, La Pelemoise
25.08 Beaupreau 1 53.0 2400 7.500 M.Fleury Lili Blue, Romanello, Sweet David
13.06 Parislongchamp 10 57.5 2400 53.000 46,0 J.Moutard Mykiss, Le Bugiste, Cheek To Cheek
16.05 Bordeaux Le Bou 8 58.5 2400 20.000 7,5 M.Fleury Antaios, Poca Gen, Lunaticos
23.04 Le Mans 5 58.5 2300 20.000 23,0 M.Fleury Kaleo Palace, Morisot, Monaco Rules

10
B T B

Box: 5
ML: 23,0

54.50

Singers Star
5j. b f S (Profitable - Harmonic Note)

Trainer: Alicja Karkosa
Besitzer: S.Pegza
Züchter: Harmonic Note Syndicate

Benjamin Marie

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    1.475 € 2023: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    2.927 €10.191 €
25.09 Compiegne 6 54.5 1800 18.000 24,0 B.Marie Galord, Harper, Prince De Montfort
27.07 Clairefontaine 8 55.5 1800 52.000 47,0 B.Marie Left Se,  Euboa, Dilawar
15.06 Warschau 3 58.0 2200 3.226 D.Sabatbekov God Of War, Johnny Double, Singers Star
02.06 Warschau 2 58.0 2000 3.226 D.Sabatbekov Juris, Singers Star, Primaveraa
18.05 Warschau 3 58.0 1600 3.226 D.Sabatbekov Don Kasters, Marcus Aurelius, Singers Star

11
T

Box: 9

54.50

Maryianne Ka
4j. b f S (Dariyan - Masaola)

Trainer: Erwan Grall
Besitzer: R.Spinnewyn
Züchter: Gregory El Baz

Anthony Bernard

2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    5.600 €5.600 €
13.09 Saint-Cloud 5 54.5 3100 27.000 9,7 H.Lebouc Rue Boissonade, Bel Et Bien, Galego Star
29.07 Guerlesquin 1 56.0 2900 8.500 M.Justum Maryianne Ka, Grand Kiss, Striver

Wettstar - Tipp:In Front (4) - Prince De Montfort (7) - Ante Alios (3) - Zulu Warrior (2)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
14:12

3200 m
17.000 €

Flach

Prix Adolphe Besnard
Rennpreis: 17.000 € (8.500 3.400 2.550 1.700 850)
For every Colts and 3-year-old fillies are never won. Weight: 58 kg. Horses having never run will receive 2 kg. 

1
3200

B B
Box: 2
ML: 27,0

58.00

Lambaol
3j. black W (Magneticjim - Cavadee)

Trainer: Stephane Gouyette
Besitzer: T.Chapalain
Züchter: Jean-Bernard Chapalain

Lea Bails

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    900 €900 €
15.09 Landivisiau 8 55.5 2150 10.000 T.Courtalon Wedgewood Pearl, Samoa, Illusion Machine
24.08 Beaupreau 4 56.0 2400 9.000 A.Bernard Catch Fire, Keep Going, Let Me Dream

2
B T B

Box: 7
ML: 13,0

58.00

Dschingis Gold
3j. b W (Dschingis Secret - Aquarelle D'Or)

Trainer: Lucie Pontoir
Besitzer: Gl Racing
Züchter: Avatara S.A.

Cristian Demuro

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.850 € 2023: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.100 €5.950 €
08.10 Fontainebleau 10 57.0 2200 25.000 48,0 A.Pouchin Villa Des Arts, Mehlango, Pestacle
08.05 Auteuil U 67.0 3000 Hürden53.000 11,0 D.Mescam Apollon Du Luy, Sauvignon, Fou De Toi
23.04 Compiegne 6 66.0 3200 Hürden53.000 11,0 D.Mescam World Apart, The Workaholic, Super Bend
31.03 Auteuil 5 67.0 3000 Hürden62.000 20,0 D.Mescam Lovemec De Houelle, Shokdor, Vador Du B
16.02 Chantilly 3 55.0 2100 19.000 4,8 T.Blanchouin Excessiveness, Amalya, Dschingis Gold

3
Box: 1
ML: 88,0

58.00

Andouins
3j. b W (Bamiyan - Corisande)

Trainer: Nicolas Paysan
Besitzer: R.Grosbois
Züchter: Christophe Jouandou

Marie Velon

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    5.825 €5.825 €
30.09 Angers 4 55.5 3000 17.000 18,0 C.Raimbault Sauviac, Lord Blagny, Manigod
15.09 Sable-Sur-Sarthe 3 55.5 2850 8.000 C.Raimbault Swirling Wind, Elton, Andouins
06.07 Senonnes-Pouan 7 56.5 2900 11.000 13,0 C.Poirier Royal Star, All Moonshine, Le Lavandou
02.06 Royan La Palmyr 3 55.5 2900 10.000 C.Raimbault True Boy, Meisho Bonheur, Andouins
12.05 Morlaix 3 53.5 2600 9.500 C.Raimbault Artus The Brave, Huchenane, Andouins

4
T

Box: 10
ML: 26,0

58.00

Moon Glory
3j. b W (Style Vendome - Mosogna Moon)

Trainer: Norbert Leenders
Besitzer: Haras Du Grand Courgeon
Züchter: Ecurie Dionysos

Soufiane Saadi

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
31.08 Craon 10 61.5 3000 11.000 14,0 A.Bourgeais L Intouchable, Loup Du Large, Let Us Breat

5
T

Box: 8
ML: 26,0

58.00

Lord Blagny
3j. b W (Beaumec De Houelle - Elusive Esqua)

Trainer: Sebastien Zuliani
Besitzer: L.Jamault
Züchter: Laurent Jamault

Hugo Lebouc

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    8.025 €8.025 €
30.09 Angers 2 58.0 3000 17.000 6,9 L.Roussel Sauviac, Lord Blagny, Manigod
04.06 Saint-Cloud 4 58.0 3000 27.000 29,0 L.Roussel Moro, Annabel's Ghost, Darabukkah
20.05 Nort-Sur-Erdre 5 56.5 2500 10.000 T.Blanchouin Eliante, Darnetal, Dylan's Spirit
28.04 Sable-Sur-Sarthe 3 56.0 2850 9.500 L.Roussel La Guerche, First Diva, Lord Blagny

6
T

Box: 13
ML: 16,0

58.00

Born To Win
3j. b H (Born To Sea - Moon Giant)

Trainer: Sebastien Morineau
Besitzer: S.Morineau
Züchter: Patrick Chedeville

Axel Baron

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.050 €4.050 €
30.09 Angers 9 55.5 3000 17.000 32,0 S.Chuette Sauviac, Lord Blagny, Manigod
15.09 Le Lion D'Angers 9 56.0 3000 20.000 32,0 J.Claudic Hatim, Sillabub, L'agora Game
27.08 Dieppe 8 55.5 2400 22.000 57,0 S.Chuette Summer Breeze, Guardian, Dschingis Drag
19.07 Vichy 7 58.5 2400 17.000 13,0 A.Crastus Dialla, Edestriav, Black Saxon
20.05 Saint-Cloud 3 58.0 2400 27.000 32,0 A.Crastus Creatif, Got Yeah, Born To Win

7
T

Box: 11
ML: 10,0

58.00

Lidiellovatho
3j. b cl W (Barastraight - Minimiss)

Trainer: William Menuet
Besitzer: W.Menuet/L.Morineau
Züchter: Denis Decock

Maryline Eon

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
20.06 Angers 7 56.0 2300 11.000 37,0 C.Grosbois Daddy Joy, All Moonshine, Manigod
02.05 Dieppe U 67.0 3200 Hürden26.000 44,0 T.Chevillard Enjoy, Quantock Hills, Best Of Us

8
O T

Box: 12
ML: 34,0

56.50

Recording Queen
3j. b S (Recorder - Coupe Du Roi)

Trainer: Olivier Regley
Besitzer: D. Blot  S. Blot  F.  Berthelot
Züchter: Didier Blot

Anthony Bernard

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.250 €1.250 €
15.09 Sable-Sur-Sarthe 5 54.5 2850 8.000 A.Bernard Swirling Wind, Elton, Andouins
16.08 Chateaubriant 5 56.5 2650 17.000 62,0 A.Bernard Zerafa, Reine Du Risk, Loulou Bere
06.07 Senonnes-Pouan 8 56.5 2900 11.000 48,0 L.Roussel Royal Star, All Moonshine, Le Lavandou
25.02 Machecoul 8 56.0 2350 11.000 34,0 A.Bernard Maia Star, Ladyshow, Meisho Bonheur

9
T

Box: 5
ML: 14,0

56.50

Laydiva
3j. b S (Taj Mahal - Smala Diva)

Trainer: Norbert Leenders
Besitzer: Sarl Ecurie Andre Pommerai
Züchter: Andre-Marcel Pommerai

Maxence Marquette

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    7.000 €7.000 €
15.09 Le Lion D'Angers 6 56.5 3000 20.000 14,0 H.Lebouc Hatim, Sillabub, L'agora Game
03.06 Chateaubriant 4 56.5 2650 21.000 12,0 L.Roussel Justice Roll, Daddy Joy, Venus Oceane
12.05 Chateaubriant 3 54.5 2650 15.000 6,5 L.Roussel Revalite, Aodha, Laydiva
18.04 Nantes 5 55.5 2400 22.000 21,0 H.Lebouc Havrianka, Lucky Bere, Eridita Dover
06.04 Nantes 4 56.5 2200 21.000 8,2 L.Roussel Eridita Dover, Ladyshow, Ruby Tuesday

10
T

Box: 4
ML: 13,0

56.50

Rubby Emery
3j. b S (Herald The Dawn - Regal Style)

Trainer: Jerry Planque
Besitzer: J.J.Planque
Züchter: Ecurie Nicolas Taudon

Simon Planque

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.175 €4.175 €
15.09 Royan La Palmyr 3 55.5 2900 9.500 A.Gutierrez Val Coudebol, Roofoftheworld, Rubby Emery
08.09 La-Roche-Posay 8 56.5 2400 8.000 S.Saadi Sciantosa, Music Teacher, Got Sea
16.08 Chateaubriant 6 56.5 2650 17.000 24,0 S.Planque Zerafa, Reine Du Risk, Loulou Bere
03.08 Senonnes-Pouan 5 58.0 2900 11.000 11,0 J.Moutard Le Lavandou, Salve Camelia, Music Teache
05.07 Clairefontaine 4 57.0 2400 22.000 42,0 S.Planque Moonglade, Dschingis Dragon, Darylakha

11
O

Box: 6
ML: 13,0

56.00

Lully Du Hutrel
3j. b W (Ultra - Dayna)

Trainer: Yannick Fouin
Besitzer: Y.Lecouillard
Züchter: Yanick Lecouillard

Malone Favriaux

12
T

Box: 14
ML: 22,0

56.00

Le Fretay
3j. b f W (Taj Mahal - Special Reward)

Trainer: Francois Monfort
Besitzer: B.Rochette
Züchter: Bernard Rochette

Antoine Subias
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5
14:12

3200 m
17.000 €

Flach

Prix Adolphe Besnard
Rennpreis: 17.000 € (8.500 3.400 2.550 1.700 850)
For every Colts and 3-year-old fillies are never won. Weight: 58 kg. Horses having never run will receive 2 kg. 

13
Box: 9
ML: 15,0

54.50

La Doyenne
3j. b S (Vol De Nuit - Ar Di Boal)

Trainer: Yannick Fouin
Besitzer: Y.Y.Fouin
Züchter: Indivision N. Ar Di Boal 2021

Perrine Cheyer

14
Box: 3
ML: 34,0

54.50

Histoiredemars
3j. b S (Manatee - Narvica Gravelle)

Trainer: Ludovic Gadbin
Besitzer: C.Martin-Kerneis
Züchter: Guillaume Cousin

Christopher Raimbault

Wettstar - Tipp:Andouins (3) - Lord Blagny (5) - Laydiva (9) - Dschingis Gold (2)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
14:47

1600 m
13.000 €

Flach

Prix De La Sarthe
Rennpreis: 13.000 € (6.500 2.600 1.950 1.300 650)
For whole, mar (puddle) of years and above 4 gelded horses and. Serontqualifiés in this event, the horses in which the auraattribué 
handicapper was worth lower now equal to 29 k. 

SUPER4

1
1600

Box: 2
ML: 13,0

60.00

Predetermined
11j. b W (Lope De Vega - Queen Bodicea)

Trainer: Jacques Bertin
Besitzer: J.Bertin
Züchter: S.F. Bloodstock Llc

Arnaud Bourgeais

2024: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    3.925 € 2023: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    23.000 €156.469 €
30.09 Angers 10 57.0 1350 15.000 19,0 H.Lebouc Mino Pico, Close To You, Red The West
21.09 Vannes 3 64.5 1500 7.500 A.Seignoux Sanpedro, Nour Aya, Predetermined
31.08 Craon 11 60.5 1600 14.000 20,0 A.Seignoux Sanpedro, Toocoolforschool, Prince George
09.05 Le Lion D'Angers 6 55.0 1400 15.000 4,3 L.Plommee Twin Boy, Hypnotized, Dieppe
28.04 Sable-Sur-Sarthe 2 53.5 1650 7.000 L.Plommee Shamabend, Predetermined, Hey Man

2
B

Box: 4
ML: 15,0

60.00

Shamabend
5j. b f W (Sommerabend - Miss Oratorio)

Trainer: Alain Bidon
Besitzer: A.Bidon
Züchter: Jean-Pierre Barbier

Yoann Rousset

2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    4.925 € 2023: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    4.850 €12.075 €
04.08 Rochefort-Sur-Loi 7 59.0 1600 7.000 Y.Rousset Belcha, Guadalest, Lib Apache
21.07 Rochefort-Sur-Loi 6 67.0 1600 8.500 X.Le Quere Calypso, Belcha, Madras
28.06 Clairefontaine 8 60.0 1800 15.000 16,0 Y.Rousset Star Luce, Usnavygirl, Barrameda
30.05 Nantes 6 57.5 1600 15.000 7,3 Y.Rousset Koulikoff, Shanna Rose, Le Gitan
28.04 Sable-Sur-Sarthe 1 53.5 1650 7.000 W.Levesque Shamabend, Predetermined, Hey Man

3
B T B

Box: 1
ML: 3,0

59.00

Lord Post Office
5j. b H (Pedro The Great - Miss Post Office)

Trainer: Benjamin Legros
Besitzer: Mb.Boche
Züchter: Succ Mr Ghislain Kob

Julia Lacroix

2024: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.000 €3.000 €
30.08 La Teste-Bassin 2 54.5 1600 15.000 6,2 J.Lacroix Mana Sis, Lord Post Office, Ellecoeur Dralliv
17.08 Deauville 7 51.5 1600 20.000 15,0 J.Lacroix Eaglehawk, Alpengeist, Angel Dust
07.08 Vichy 6 50.5 1600 15.000 74,0 J.Lacroix Joyeuse De Romay, Trieste, Mearas Style
20.07 Vichy 12 55.0 1600 15.000 66,0 D.Provost Boomerang, Turtle Chope, Long Story Short
28.06 Clairefontaine 16 56.0 1800 20.000 39,0 J.Nicoleau Forever Coco, Eaglehawk, Joyce Galeste

4
B T

Box: 3
ML: 59,0

58.50

Hygrove Bec
7j. b S (Planteur - Hygrove Welshlady)

Trainer: Benjamin Legros
Besitzer: Jc. Daoudal/N.Tournier
Züchter: David Huw Francis

Maxime Guyon

2024: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.130 € 2023: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    26.850 €95.495 €
07.10 Le Croise-Laroch 6 57.5 1800 15.000 45,0 J.Nicoleau Angel Dust, Trust On Me, Moasa
25.09 Compiegne 17 55.0 1400 16.000 85,0 J.Nicoleau Valento, Kavakney, Blue Dream
13.09 Le Mans 12 56.0 1400 13.000 32,0 J.Lacroix Kavakney, Caly Rosay, Blue Dream
30.07 Deauville 12 51.5 1400 22.000 30,0 J.Nicoleau Adwan, Irishkamaya, Crack City
19.07 Vichy 13 52.0 1000 16.000 38,0 J.Nicoleau Lamorna Cove, Pelusive, Bottoms Up

5
Box: 5
ML: 62,0

58.00

Zella Des Hardys
5j. b S (Zelzal - Fanny Des Hardys)

Trainer: Stephane Gouvaze
Besitzer: Ecurie Jacques Joel Levea
Züchter: Ecurie Jacques Joel Leveau

Delphine Santiago

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    350 € 2023: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €4.725 €
21.09 Vannes 7 64.5 2200 8.500 A.Le Meur Yellow Lion, Henouville, Sea Urchin
31.08 Craon 14 53.5 2400 15.000 52,0 F.Lefebvre Karakoy, Felix Felicis, Balina Gary
17.08 Erbray 5 54.5 2200 7.000 J.Guillochon Guadalest, Deau Coeur, Go Fast
21.07 La Gacilly 8 52.0 2250 6.500 L.Lebeurrier Guadalest, Deau Coeur, Premio
28.06 Clairefontaine 17 59.5 1800 15.000 49,0 Y.Barille Star Luce, Usnavygirl, Barrameda

6
T

Box: 9

57.00

Black Panther
6j. b f S (Pomellato - Auderville)

Trainer: Benjamin Legros
Besitzer: Mb.Boche
Züchter: Thousand Dreams

.Non Partant

2024: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    7.350 € 2023: 25 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    22.200 €71.235 €
19.09 Le Croise-Laroch 2 54.0 1800 13.000 11,0 Mlle.D.Santiago Gardol Moon, Black Panther, Princedescha
30.08 La Teste-Bassin 7 56.0 1600 15.000 15,0 J.Nicoleau Mana Sis, Lord Post Office, Ellecoeur Dralliv
17.08 Deauville 8 53.5 1600 20.000 25,0 J.Nicoleau Eaglehawk, Alpengeist, Angel Dust
07.08 Vichy 10 51.5 1600 15.000 14,0 Mlle.D.Santiago Joyeuse De Romay, Trieste, Mearas Style
20.07 Vichy 5 58.5 1600 13.000 9,1 Mlle.D.Santiago Angel Dust, Valento, Mearas Style

7
T

Box: 6
ML: 76,0

57.00

Belle Impression
7j. b S (Penny's Picnic - Becbec)

Trainer: Benjamin Legros
Besitzer: G.Paillusson/R.Busson
Züchter: Thousand Dreams

Hugo Lebouc

2024: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 17 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    7.500 €60.015 €
07.10 Le Croise-Laroch 9 53.0 1800 15.000 82,0 J.Lacroix Angel Dust, Trust On Me, Moasa
19.09 Le Croise-Laroch 13 53.0 1800 13.000 75,0 J.Lacroix Gardol Moon, Black Panther, Princedescha
31.08 Craon 12 49.0 2400 15.000 107,0 J.Lacroix Karakoy, Felix Felicis, Balina Gary
18.08 Le Lion D'Angers 10 53.5 2000 15.000 53,0 J.Lacroix Varinka, Sanpedro, Felix Felicis
19.07 Vichy 15 50.0 1000 16.000 78,0 P.Remoue Lamorna Cove, Pelusive, Bottoms Up

8
B

Box: 8
ML: 58,0

57.00

Princess Laura
4j. b S (Dabirsim - Amour Eternel)

Trainer: Stephane Gouvaze
Besitzer: R.Hoellard
Züchter: Ecurie Normandie Pur Sang

Laura Grosso

2024: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.325 € 2023: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.800 €8.560 €
08.09 La-Roche-Posay 4 54.0 1700 7.000 Mlle.L.Grosso Alpha Spirit, Le Gitan, Genny Dance
22.08 Deauville 8 53.0 1900 15.000 20,0 F.Lefebvre Atlantica, Zygfryd, Dream Again
16.07 Chateaubriant 3 53.0 1950 15.000 16,0 F.Lefebvre Roncherolles, Podia Daz, Princess Laura
02.07 Les Sables-D'Olo 7 53.5 1950 15.000 51,0 T.Courtalon Hey Man, Magic Mercury, Coaster
16.06 Morlaix 5 53.5 1800 7.500 T.Courtalon La Blue Quartz, Toscane Temple, Cream Ic

9
B T B

Box: 7
ML: 12,0

57.00

Missconilavaine
7j. b S (Kendargent - Racy Rules)

Trainer: Geoffrey Dumont
Besitzer: H.Delaunay/G.Dumont
Züchter: Herve Delaunay

Antoine Subias

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
13.09 Le Mans 13 54.0 1400 13.000 86,0 S.Chuette Kavakney, Caly Rosay, Blue Dream
17.08 Erbray 7 52.0 2200 7.000 A.Phanthura Guadalest, Deau Coeur, Go Fast
14.07 Pompadour 8 59.5 2300 8.500 A.Coutre Zeply, Estcourt, Slayer
09.07 Erbray 6 53.0 2200 8.500 C.Raimbault La Roseliere, Argyron, Le Sicilien
11.05 Angers 13 54.5 2300 16.000 70,0 A.Subias Aquitaine, Agamemnon, Jack's Son

Wettstar - Tipp:Lord Post Office (3) - Princess Laura (8) - Predetermined (1) - Hygrove Bec (4)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
15:22

1600 m
15.000 €

Flach

Prix Du Conseil Departemental
Rennpreis: 15.000 € (7.500 3.000 2.250 1.500 750)
For whole, mar (puddle) of years and above 4 gelded horses and. Serontqualifiés in this event, the horses in which the auraattribué 
handicapper was worth lower now equal to 29 k. 

1
1600

B T
Box: 7
ML: 84,0

60.00

Toocoolforschool
5j. b S (Al Wukair - Pandora's Star)

Trainer: Thierry Poche
Besitzer: T.Tailleur
Züchter: Ecurie Brillantissime Sarl

Leonard Plommee

2024: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    11.500 € 2023: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    10.000 €69.300 €
21.09 Vannes 4 63.5 1500 7.500 L.Hayeres Fouchard Sanpedro, Nour Aya, Predetermined
13.09 Le Mans 5 60.0 1400 15.000 6,0 S.Saadi Les Trois Vallees, Mino Pico, Shamasun
31.08 Craon 2 62.0 1600 14.000 11,0 L.Hayeres Fouchard Sanpedro, Toocoolforschool, Prince George
13.08 Deauville 16 56.0 1100 18.000 11,0 L.Plommee Lagoa Santa, Big Freeze, Albertinelli
26.07 Le Lion D'Angers 5 57.5 1400 15.000 5,1 L.Plommee Red The West, Achki, Shamasun

2
O

Box: 10
ML: 79,0

59.50

Close To You
4j. b S (Cloth Of Stars - Extention)

Trainer: Axel Baron
Besitzer: J.Laporte/M.Baron/G.Varet/G
Züchter: Lisa Lemiere Dubois

Axel Baron

2024: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    15.750 € 2023: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    17.950 €33.700 €
30.09 Angers 2 60.0 1350 15.000 10,0 A.Baron Mino Pico, Close To You, Red The West
15.09 Royan La Palmyr 6 56.0 1600 7.500 L.Carboni Ladies Law, Nuit D'Alienor, Born To Dream
06.09 Saint-Cloud 7 57.0 1300 14.000 7,9 T.Blanchouin Roxy Music, Coolmeen Royal, Elegato
04.08 Royan La Palmyr 1 67.0 1600 7.500 F.Guy Close To You, King's Caprice, Nuit D'Alienor
20.07 Pompadour 5 56.5 1600 7.500 C.Poirier Fashioned Girl, Yssingeaux, Izakaya

3
T

Box: 4
ML: 77,0

58.50

Top Glory
6j. b f W (Olympic Glory - Miss Denmark)

Trainer: Valentin Devillars
Besitzer: B.Lamazou-Laresse
Züchter: Bs Racing S.A.R.L.

Jerome Claudic

2024: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    5.800 € 2023: 24 Starts - 3 Siege - 6 Plätze    43.000 €85.420 €
26.09 Chantilly 13 56.0 1800 20.000 26,0 J.Claudic Dream Again, Green Curry, Zelzalita
27.06 La Teste-Bassin 7 58.0 1800 15.000 9,6 G.Guedj-Gay Sweet Wish, Soriane, Morea
03.06 La Teste-Bassin 7 58.5 1900 15.000 32,0 M.Foulon Vrumpea, Lauenen, Culture
16.05 Bordeaux Le Bou 6 57.5 1900 15.000 10,0 M.Foulon Soriane, Pedrozio, Pandemonium
10.04 La Teste-Bassin 7 57.5 1600 15.000 7,3 E.Revolte Kathalina, Victory Cat, La Fibre

4
B T

Box: 3
ML: 14,0

58.50

L'air Du Temps
6j. b W (Air Chief Marshal - So Long Girl)

Trainer: Stephane Gouyette
Besitzer: A.Glaziou
Züchter: Pierre Lamy

Lea Bails

2024: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    975 € 2023: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 7 Plätze    21.150 €49.025 €
21.09 Vannes 8 66.0 1500 7.500 B.Bourgeais Sanpedro, Nour Aya, Predetermined
24.08 Clairefontaine 10 56.0 1800 18.000 39,0 Mlle.C.Pacaut San Teodorico, Koulikoff, Love Affair
11.08 Nort-Sur-Erdre 5 59.5 1800 8.500 M.Bourgeais Delta Spirit, Zaya De La Plata, Moon Dream
26.07 Le Lion D'Angers 8 57.5 1400 15.000 9,2 A.Massin Red The West, Achki, Shamasun
02.07 Chantilly 6 58.5 1400 15.000 7,1 A.Massin Achki, Kavakney, Shamasun

5
B T B

Box: 9
ML: 18,0

57.50

Szafran
4j. b W (Zelzal - Texalila)

Trainer: James Grassick
Besitzer: J.Grassick
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Des Prairies

Julia Lacroix

2024: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    26.050 €29.650 €
21.09 Vannes 7 54.5 1500 8.500 J.Lacroix Surrey Noir, Le Sicilien, Sonemos
25.08 Beaupreau 8 54.5 2400 7.500 J.Lacroix Lili Blue, Romanello, Sweet David
08.08 Saint-Malo 10 53.5 1800 18.000 74,0 M.Fleury Drimys, Calypso, Americano
27.07 Clairefontaine 11 53.5 2200 16.000 79,0 M.Fleury Cognac, Zilrak, Baikal
15.07 Granville U 54.5 2400 8.500 E.Fontaine Lepti Prinsadi, Piantarella, Kaleo Salsa

6
B O B

Box: 8
ML: 24,0

57.00

Kahouna
6j. al fon S (Red Dubawi - Miss Oversea)

Trainer: Isabelle Monnier
Besitzer: Jn.Ritouet
Züchter: Olivier Triboire

Manon Fleury

2024: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    22.550 € 2023: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    7.250 €38.400 €
02.07 Les Sables-D'Olo 13 56.0 1950 15.000 9,7 M.Fleury Hey Man, Magic Mercury, Coaster
07.06 Compiegne 5 57.5 1800 15.000 11,0 M.Fleury Soho Vicky, Varinka, Diwan Senora
02.06 Nort-Sur-Erdre 3 55.0 1800 7.000 M.Fleury Rosalie, Soaring Eagle, Kahouna
09.05 Parislongchamp 5 56.0 2100 20.000 19,0 M.Fleury Aslan Senora, Noble Angel, Tender Winner
24.04 Evreux-Navarre 1 54.5 1800 15.000 6,6 M.Fleury Kahouna, Black Panther, Ma Berezina

7
T

Box: 5
ML: 33,0

57.00

Hypnotized
5j. b f S [DE] (Dream Ahead - Agent Mimi)

Trainer: Jean-Victor Chaignon
Besitzer: F.Gourlier
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Ecurie De Montfort

Maxime Guyon

2024: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    18.425 € 2023: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.110 €72.895 €
30.05 Nantes 4 57.5 1600 15.000 3,4 H.Besnier Koulikoff, Shanna Rose, Le Gitan
24.05 Compiegne 2 53.5 1600 21.000 5,3 C.Demuro Hurricane Light, Hypnotized, Joyce Galeste
09.05 Le Lion D'Angers 2 56.5 1400 15.000 3,5 H.Besnier Twin Boy, Hypnotized, Dieppe
25.04 Parislongchamp 6 55.5 1400 20.000 5,5 C.Demuro Red Nude Rouge, Jasmin Dore, Salsa Chic
15.04 Chantilly 3 56.0 1600 20.000 6,4 C.Demuro My Flinders, Joao, Hypnotized

8
Box: 6
ML: 15,0

56.50

Madmoisellechang
4j. b S (Birchwood - Midas Medusa)

Trainer: Guy Denuault
Besitzer: X.Le Stang
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Mell Elevages

Hugo Lebouc

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    325 € 2023: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.900 €5.875 €
30.09 Angers 9 58.0 1350 15.000 36,0 M.Justum Mino Pico, Close To You, Red The West
13.09 Le Mans 6 58.5 1400 15.000 82,0 M.Justum Les Trois Vallees, Mino Pico, Shamasun
28.07 Mauron 5 56.0 2000 6.500 M.Justum Vrumpea, In The Army Now, Coaster
20.06 Angers 12 57.0 1350 12.000 61,0 L.Nomis Cap Skirring, Dieppe, Dorianello
30.05 Nantes 15 55.0 1600 17.000 68,0 A.Subias Ker Welen, Delta Spirit, Galalithe

9
O T

Box: 2
ML: 75,0

56.50

Celtic Stone Henge
4j. b S (Seahenge - Blue Ciel)

Trainer: Axel Baron
Besitzer: A.Al Aidarous
Züchter: Maeve Hamilton Al Aidarous

Maryline Eon

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    750 € 2023: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €750 €
30.09 Angers 5 56.0 1350 15.000 15,0 M.Eon Mino Pico, Close To You, Red The West
04.08 Rochefort-Sur-Loi 6 54.5 1600 7.000 A.Baron Belcha, Guadalest, Lib Apache
12.07 Compiegne 13 59.0 1600 20.000 22,0 A.Baron Orange Vif, Heatherwood, Rubis Gold
23.06 La-Roche-Posay 7 54.5 1700 9.500 M.Eon La Bonita, Puerta Del Sol, Seabiscuit Du Rh
26.09 Vichy 14 55.0 1400 20.000 40,0 R.Pehu Segera, Adela, Akenator

10
B B

Box: 1
ML: 69,0

56.00

Gin Gembre
7j. b W (Dandy Man - Repechage)

Trainer: Caroline Auvray
Besitzer: C.Auvray
Züchter: S.A.R.L. Jedburgh Stud

Giovanni Sias

2024: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    7.800 € 2023: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    16.750 €110.906 €
25.09 Compiegne 16 55.0 1400 16.000 24,0 F.Valle Skar Valento, Kavakney, Blue Dream
08.08 Deauville 8 56.0 1300 20.000 31,0 L.Boisseau Lord Monchablon, Kameta, Les Trois Vallee
12.07 Compiegne 10 58.0 1600 15.000 20,0 B.Marie Joyce Galeste, Eaglehawk, Achki
20.06 Parislongchamp 9 57.5 1600 20.000 34,0 B.Marie Vega Dream, Khabesa, Zoubareva
12.06 Compiegne 8 57.0 1400 20.000 21,0 T.Trullier Uri, Zenigata, Vega Dream

Wettstar - Tipp:Close To You (2) - Toocoolforschool (1) - Hypnotized (7) - Kahouna (6)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
16:00

1600 m
17.000 €

Flach

Prix Yves Lalleman
Rennpreis: 17.000 € (8.500 3.400 2.550 1.700 850)
For whole, mar (puddle) of years and above 4 gelded horses and. Serontqualifiés in this event, the horses in which the auraattribué 
handicapper was worth lower now equal to 29 k. 

1
1600

B B
Box: 10
ML: 34,0

60.00

Twilight
5j. b S (Toronado - Texalila)

Trainer: Miroslav Rulec
Besitzer: J.Erhardt
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Des Prairies

Lea Bails

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    7.100 € 2023: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    23.180 €84.810 €
28.09 Le Mans 2 58.5 1950 16.000 4,8 L.Bails Dschingis Gali, Twilight, Flamboyante
07.09 Chantilly 4 57.5 1900 21.000 17,0 L.Bails Treasure Keeper, Luci Del Faro, Zilrak
12.08 Clairefontaine 10 60.5 1800 22.000 8,4 S.Pasquier Happy Hunter, Cogolin, Go Love
28.06 Clairefontaine 6 60.0 1800 22.000 7,0 A.Pouchin Great Charlie, Mon Sioux, Exciting
07.06 Compiegne 4 60.0 1800 22.000 10,0 A.Pouchin Great Charlie, Samagace Du Vivien, Kendy 

2
T

Box: 6
ML: 57,0

60.00

Harmattan
4j. b W (Recoletos - Hazita)

Trainer: Christophe Restout
Besitzer: C.Restout
Züchter: Jean De Cheffontaines

Richard Juteau

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.650 € 2023: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.500 €44.950 €
10.09 Nantes 11 54.0 1600 16.000 50,0 T.Courtalon Dzarina, Jiepies Melody, Zeyzoun
17.08 Erbray 6 57.0 2200 8.500 R.Juteau Grand Kiss, Radetsky Marsch, Apalain
09.08 Le Lion D'Angers 8 56.0 1400 15.000 20,0 R.Juteau Colombier, Liwa Oasis, Empathic
09.05 Saint-Brieuc 2 55.5 1700 8.500 A.Subias Crowdfunding, Harmattan, La Pelemoise
01.04 Machecoul 4 54.5 1650 9.500 A.Subias Drummin Life, Palmeira Emery, Akenator

3
O T

Box: 9
ML: 92,0

60.00

Trevanion
4j. b W (Dark Angel - Silk Bow)

Trainer: Francois Monfort
Besitzer: K.George
Züchter: Yeomanstown Stud

Maxime Guyon

2024: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    4.250 €4.250 €
22.09 Fontainebleau 7 53.5 1600 19.000 10,0 A.Subias Nolito, Dapango, Markswoman
01.09 Pompadour 1 57.0 1600 8.500 A.Werle Trevanion, Pas Radine, Moncayo
09.08 Le Lion D'Angers 6 53.5 1400 15.000 24,0 A.Subias Colombier, Liwa Oasis, Empathic
17.04 Kempton Park 13 63.5 1400 8.055 29,0 R.Ingram Sir Les Patterson-Smart Hero-Rockymounta
18.02 Kempton Park 5 63.5 1200 18.411 46,0 R.Ingram See You Tonight-Arctic Dawn-Ribal

4
O T

Box: 4
ML: 74,0

59.00

Samagace Du Vivien
10j. b cl W (Air Chief Marshal - Queen Du Vivi

Trainer: Daniel+Anne-Sophie.Allard
Besitzer: E.Douard/Jp.Bruneau
Züchter: Yves Letort

Marie Velon

2024: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 9 Plätze    56.450 € 2023: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    14.850 €178.770 €
26.08 Argentan 6 59.0 1300 14.000 8,0 H.Besnier Oyapock, Essai Transforme, Red Nude Rou
17.08 Deauville 16 60.0 1600 22.000 9,0 H.Besnier Restless Spirit, Orange Vif, My Flinders
16.07 Vichy 2 59.0 1400 20.000 6,6 H.Besnier Secret Feeling, Samagace Du Vivien, The T
02.07 Chantilly 1 58.5 1400 20.000 5,7 H.Besnier Samagace Du Vivien, Zenigata, My Flinders
16.06 Chantilly 3 63.5 1800 23.000 3,9 L.Le Geay Tatoo, Shawbak, Samagace Du Vivien

5
B

Box: 2
ML: 95,0

58.50

Del Cielo
4j. b S (Camelot - Elfend)

Trainer: P.Adda & F.Renaut
Besitzer: H.Hayoun
Züchter: Al Shira'aa Racing Sarl

Augustin Madamet

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    25.200 €25.200 €
27.09 Saint-Cloud 7 61.0 2000 22.000 24,0 E.Hardouin Cracklin'rosie, Drimys, Cognac
15.09 Parislongchamp 10 59.5 2000 27.000 57,0 A.Madamet Swift Flight, El Manifico, See The Light
27.08 Dieppe 9 54.5 1800 19.000 50,0 A.Madamet Dapango, Alerio, Odemar
08.08 Deauville 12 53.5 1900 26.000 48,0 A.Madamet Belafonte, Central Park West, Indian Pacific
24.01 Chantilly 9 55.5 1900 23.000 21,0 A.Madamet Aspirant, Inkiostro, I'm A Believer

6
O T

Box: 8
ML: 7,0

56.50

Cap Skirring
7j. b S (French Fifteen - Ranjana)

Trainer: Bernard Le Regent
Besitzer: B.Le Regent
Züchter: Haras Du Logis Saint Germain

Perrine Cheyer

2024: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    15.100 € 2023: 14 Starts - 4 Siege - 6 Plätze    41.550 €75.209 €
30.09 Angers 2 55.0 1350 17.000 8,8 P.Cheyer Shade, Cap Skirring, Black Cess
13.09 Le Mans 4 56.0 1400 17.000 23,0 P.Cheyer Essai Transforme, Atlanta, Shade
26.08 Argentan 5 56.0 1300 14.000 32,0 Mlle.L.Grosso Oyapock, Essai Transforme, Red Nude Rou
15.07 Saint-Malo 7 57.0 1100 17.000 9,3 P.Cheyer Giorgiana, Irishkamaya, Claim The Stars
20.06 Angers 1 56.5 1350 12.000 7,4 P.Cheyer Cap Skirring, Dieppe, Dorianello
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Box: 5
ML: 11,0

56.00

Love Affair
6j. b S (Lucayan - Star Seed)

Trainer: Stephanie Penot
Besitzer: S.Penot
Züchter: Francois Bayrou

Jerome Moutard

2024: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 6 Plätze    35.550 € 2023: 14 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    26.900 €97.055 €
26.09 Chantilly 2 58.0 1800 22.000 21,0 J.Moutard Chief Mambo, Love Affair, Exciting
08.09 Parislongchamp 1 56.5 1600 20.000 8,9 Mlle.M.Velon Love Affair, Zoubareva, Faster
24.08 Clairefontaine 3 58.0 1800 18.000 13,0 J.Moutard San Teodorico, Koulikoff, Love Affair
31.07 Clairefontaine 2 57.5 1600 20.000 27,0 J.Moutard Heatherwood, Love Affair, Zelzalita
02.07 Chantilly 9 55.5 1400 20.000 22,0 J.Moutard Samagace Du Vivien, Zenigata, My Flinders
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Box: 3
ML: 99,0

56.00

Minotauros
7j. b W [DE] (Tiberius Caesar - Mary Martins)

Trainer: Guy Denuault
Besitzer: A. Le Meur / F. Etienne
Züchter: Helmut Volz

Hugo Lebouc

2024: 8 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    19.500 € 2023: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    4.850 €91.893 €
28.09 Le Mans 9 56.5 1950 16.000 26,0 M.Justum Dschingis Gali, Twilight, Flamboyante
22.08 Deauville 9 58.5 1900 20.000 25,0 M.Justum Mandres, Ketamine Bailly, Lejendario
12.08 Clairefontaine 3 60.5 1800 20.000 18,0 M.Justum Mearas Style, Atlantica, Minotauros
31.07 Clairefontaine 11 57.0 1600 22.000 22,0 M.Justum Balakovna, Caregiver, La Pelemoise
03.07 Nantes 1 54.5 1600 17.000 17,0 M.Justum Minotauros, Go Love, Time To Parley
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Box: 7
ML: 65,0

55.50

Cream Ice
6j. b S (Territories - Creamcake)

Trainer: Axel Baron
Besitzer: P.Desbois/A.Bansais/P.Delm
Züchter: Ecurie La Vallee Martigny Earl

Axel Baron

2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    13.425 € 2023: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    8.500 €75.425 €
26.09 Chantilly 9 59.5 1800 20.000 5,6 M.Barzalona Dream Again, Green Curry, Zelzalita
08.09 Parislongchamp 4 60.0 1600 20.000 11,0 M.Barzalona Love Affair, Zoubareva, Faster
11.08 Deauville 6 59.5 1500 20.000 8,0 A.Baron Prince George, Zantario, Jordan Baker
17.07 Vichy 2 72.0 1850 14.000 2,6 M.Luka Sport Coupe, Cream Ice, Senepark
03.07 Nantes 1 60.0 1600 15.000 4,1 A.Baron Cream Ice, Shanna Rose, Mearas Style
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Box: 1
ML: 24,0

55.00

Kenitza
4j. b S (Kendargent - Denitza)

Trainer: Joel Boisnard
Besitzer: Jc.Seroul
Züchter: Herve Viallon

Thomas Blanchouin

2024: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    4.500 € 2023: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.900 €8.400 €
30.09 Angers 13 56.0 1350 17.000 15,0 T.Blanchouin Shade, Cap Skirring, Black Cess
13.09 Le Mans 9 58.0 1400 17.000 48,0 T.Blanchouin Essai Transforme, Atlanta, Shade
20.08 Deauville 12 58.5 1300 22.000 47,0 T.Blanchouin Pink Valentine, Tollard Royal, Irishkamaya
17.06 Saint-Cloud 16 57.5 2000 27.000 27,0 V.Seguy Lavirca Dodville, Eagle Rose, Anoline
24.03 Nimes 1 55.5 1900 9.000 A.Orani Kenitza, Orkan, Ludden Lass

Wettstar - Tipp:Twilight (1) - Love Affair (7) - Cap Skirring (6) - Trevanion (3)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


